GOENKAN PURSUITS (CLASSES: IX-XII)
(2023-2024)

Day Date Event

SCIENCE WEEK

Monday 03 April Parent Orientation
Wednesday 05 April Fun Day for new admissions
Thursday 06  April Academic Session 2023-24 Begins
Tuesday 11 April Welcome Assembly(12 C ) Earth Day,G-20,Baisakhi
Thursday 13  April S.D.G. Compaign - Save water
Tuesday 18  April Assembly (12 D) World Heritage Day & global issues
Wednesday 19  April Orientation of class IX A,B,C( partly)
Thursday 20  April Orientation of class IX C,D,E
Friday 21 April Workshop - Resource conservation By Go Sharpener
Mon - Fri 24-28 April Science Week
Tuesday 25  April Assembly (10A) - Dignity of Labour
Thursday 27  April Inter class Audio/Visual Science Quiz (I1X - X))
Friday 28.  April CAREER FAIR- BY I.P.C- Foreign Universities

Inter house Basketball Competitions (VIII- IX ,X -XII)

SOCIAL STUDIES WEEK

Monday 01 May Labour day ( Gratitude rosettes to support staff)
Tuesday 02 May Assembly - (10B ) Gratitude and Thanksgiving
Tuesday 09 May Assembly- (10C )Rendezvous with Moms
Saturday 13 May P.T.M. IX-XII

Mon-Friday 15-19 May Voice Works- S.Studies week

Tuesday 16 May Assembly - (10 D) -Skills for Time Management
Thursday 18 May Inter class Debate Competition (IX -XII)

Friday 19 May Inter house Badminton competition

EXCURSION - VIETNAM

MATHS WEEK
Monday 03  July Reopening of school after summer break
Tuesday 04  July Assembly - theme ‘Moral Values’ ( IX A)
Tuesday 11 July Bastille Day- French Assembly (X E,IXE)
Tuesday 18  July Assembly - Collaborative team succeeds (IX B)
Thursday 20  July Inter House Maths Quiz (IX-XII)
Tuesday 25  July Kargil Diwas Assembly (IX C)
Thursday 27  July Inter Class Sudoku Competition (IX,X)
Friday 28 July INVESTITURE CEREMONY

WEEKLY TEST ( IX,XI)- IN JULY



HINDI WEEK

Tuesday 01 August Patriotic Assembly -Gratitude to Army forces
Saturday 05. August P.T.M ( XI ,XII')

Tuesday 08 August Assembly -Independence Day Practice

Monday 14 August Independence Day celebration

Mon-Friday 21-25 August Patriotic Hindi Week

Friday 25 August Inter class Doha Vachan - (IX -X)

Friday-Saturday 25-26 August MUN

Tuesday 29 August National Sports Day (Aerobics and cricket match )
Thursday 31 August Life skills workshop- social bonding XI

Thursday 31 August Inter house Skipping VIII-IX

TERM -1 EXAMS

September'23

Tuesday 05 September Teachers Day Assembly
Wednesday 13. September Hindi Diwas
Tuesday 26 September Assembly - Role play on Mahatma Gandhi

Friday 8 Sep - Friday 23 Sep

First Term Examination

ENGLISH WEEK

October'23 \

Tuesday 10 October Anti-Cracker Rally (Green Diwali) H.C.R.A Stall
Saturday 14 October P.T.M. IXTO XIi

Mon-Fri 16-20 October Spellathon - English week

Friday 20 October Inter class Rangoli Art Competition (IX-X)
Thur- Fri 26-27 October Inter house Table Tennis Tournament (XI-XII)

Academic Excursion : Domestic / International

COMMERCE WEEK

November'23 \

Mon-Thursday  06-09 November Commerce Week

Friday 10 November Inter class Reel Making competition
Mon-Thursday  20-23 November  Skill innovative Tech week - E-Poster Designing
Friday 24 November G-6 Video/Reel Making competition (XI,XII )
Friday 24 November Inter house Chess Tournament

PRE BOARD EXAMS -1

December'23

Mon-Fri 18-22 December Art Fest (Creative Hands)
Friday 22 December Christmas Celebrations
Friday 29 December P.T.M.(X & XII)

Saturday 30. December Winter carnival




SANSKRIT/FRENCH WEEK AND PRE BOARDS -2

Tuesday 09 January Assembly-New Year Resolutions (XI A)
Tuesday 16  January Entrepreneur Conclave (XI)

Friday 19  January Career Guidance workshop

Thursday 25 January Republic Day & Farewell Celebration

FINAL EXAMS FOR IX AND XI

February 24

Friday 02 February Final Exams (IX,XI)
Saturday 24 February P.T.M (IX,XI)

NEW SESSION FOR X AND Xl FROM 1 MARCH

Monday 04 March Final Exams (lI-VI1II)
Saturday 23  March Final P.T.M (llI- VIII)

* Subject to change.



